OFFICIAL SHOW GUIDE
NEW ENGLAND CANNABIS CONVENTIONS

CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPO, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT
EXHIBIT HALL HOURS SATURDAY, MAY 6, 10AM-4PM & SUNDAY, MAY 7, 10AM-3PM

necann.com (@ necannacon @ NE.Cann.Network @& ne_cann


https://www.instagram.com/necannacon/
http://www.necann.com
https://necann.com/
https://www.facebook.com/NE.Cann.Network
https://twitter.com/ne_cann

At
NECANN

2023 CONVENTIONS

New England Cannabis Convention
Hynes Convention Center
Boston, MA
March 10-12, 2023

Vermont Cannabis &
Hemp Convention
Champlain Valley Expo
Burlington, VT
May 6-7,2023

Connecticut Cannabis Convention
XL Center
Hartford, CT
May 20-21,2023

lllinois Cannabis Convention
Schaumburg Convention Center
Chicago, IL
June 2-3,2023

Maine Cannabis Convention
Augusta Civic Center
Augusta, Maine
August 12-13, 2023

New Jersey Cannabis Convention
AC Convention Center
Atlantic City, NJ
September 8-9, 2023

New York Cannabis &
Hemp Convention
Albany Capital Center
Albany, NY
September 29-30, 2023

For info on exhibiting, sponsoring, speaking, or attending, visit: necann.com
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WELCOME TO THE
4TH ANNUAL
VERMONT
CANNABIS & HEMP
CONVENTION

Thank you for joining us at the 4th Annual Vermont
Cannabis & Hemp Gonvention, the annual gathering of the
state’s cannabis & hemp industries. Our mission here, as
with all our events, remains the same: bring the cannabis
community together so it can grow and prosper through
education, collaboration and communication. NECANN is
excited to continue to help grow the cannabis and hemp
industries in Vermont.

Since 2014, NECANN has provided locally-focused cannabis
conventions. Through the tireless efforts of so many members
of the cann-activist community, we've seen tremendous
progress towards normalization of cannabis use which now
includes full adult-use legalization in Vermont. As you walk
through the convention you'll see and hear proof of progress
everywhere from exhibitors, speakers, and from others in the

Vermont cannabis & hemp industries attending the convention.

As always, we are grateful for the support of the exhibitors,
sponsors, speakers, and attendees who make these great
events possible. Your support is what drives our conventions
and the industry as a whole—thank you for letting us be a part
of something special!

NECANN Founder,

Marc Shepard

o
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NECANN

UPCOMING
CONVENTION
SCHEDULE

BURLINGTON, VT
MAY 6-7

HARTFORD, CT
MAY 20-21

CHICAGO, IL
JUNE 2-3

AUGUSTA, ME
AUGUST 12-13

ATLANTIC CITY, NJ
SEPTEMBER 8-9

ALBANY, NY
SEPTEMBER 29-30
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2023 VERMONT CANNABIS & HEMP CONVENTION

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

www.necann.com/vermont

Can | buy tickets at the venue?
YES, CASH ONLY, $30 weekend pass,
$20 on Saturday, $15 on Sunday.

Box office opens at 9:00am both days.

Do I need a medical marijuana
card to attend? NO.

Are pets allowed?
NO. Only registered service animals
are allowed

Is there an age requirement?
YES. 21+

Do | have to buy a ticket for my child?
NO. Children under 18 accompanied by a
parent do not need a ticket.

Is my ticket transferable?

YES, to edit the name on your ticket, use the
ticket link sent to you with the confirmation
email. Email kris@necann.com with questions

What is the refund policy?
All tickets are non-refundable.

Can | bring a bag/backpack?

YES. Champlain Valley Expo security reserves
the right to search all bags/backpacks and
may refuse any bag to be allowed in. NECANN
will store rejected bags at the registration
desk. Food, beverages, and weapons are not
allowed in the venue, please see Champlain
Valley Expo’s website for full details:
https:/fcvexpo.org/

Is this event handicap accessible? YES.

Can | leave and re-enter?

YES. Attendees may leave and re-enter as
often as they wish, but MUST have their show
credential for re-admittance. You will not be
allowed back in without a show credential.

Will food and beverages be available
for purchase?
YES. There will be food trucks onsite

Does my convention ticket include
admission to the speaker program?
YES.

Will Cannabis be available at the show?
NO. Absolutely no cannabis of any kind

can be sold or distributed at Champlain
Valley Expo.

Is Cannabis use allowed onsite?

NO. All Vermont laws regarding cannabis use
in public are in effect; no displaying, smoking/
vaping/consuming cannabis anywhere on
Champlain Valley Expo property.

Can | take pictures/video?

NO. Videotaping of speakers/programming is
not allowed in ANY speaker session. Pictures
& videotaping are allowed on the exhibit
floor, but you should get permission before
photographing/filming people directly.
NECANN & Champlain Valley Expo reserve
the right to restrict/deny photography/video
recording in any area, at any time, at their
sole discretion.

SOCIAL MEDIA #NECANN23 is the official hashtag for the event.

NECANN SOCIAL MEDIA CHANNELS

necannacon (%) ne_cann () NE.Cann.Network (©) bit.ly/necannyoutube

CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPO, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT | 5


https://www.mccormickplace.com/attendees/

https://www.instagram.com/necannacon/
https://twitter.com/ne_cann
https://www.facebook.com/NE.Cann.Network
https://www.youtube.com/c/Newenglandcannabisconventions/videos
https://www.necann.com/vermont

CONTEMPO
ISD.I;CIIALTY“D,ZCK:\.GI II\IG

BEAUTIFUL.
SUSTAINABLE.
CHILD RESISTANT.

NETWEIGHT 202

@ www.contempopackaging.com B2 wow@contempopackaging.com

\. 401-272-4210 @contempospecialty




CANNABIS &

HEMP TESTING

Bia Diagnostics is a leading 1S0 17025
accredited food, beverage and nutraceutical
testing laboratory located in Colchester,
Vermont. As the first analytical lab in the
state to be licensed for adult use cannabis
testing, we offer quantitative analysis on a
wide variety of matrices, including cannabis
flower, oils, and infused products.

Bia Diagnostics has the scientific expertise
and regulatory experience necessary to
assist all cannabis industry stakeholders in
providing safe and compliant products with
the most accurate results possible.

. Cannabinoids

. Terpenes
. Residual Solvents
. Pesticides

«  Mycotoxins
*  Heavy Metals
«  Pathogens

\N

%ﬁ‘ Bia Diagnostics

Laboratories

Visit us at Bia Diagnostics, LLC +1802 540 0148

480 Hercules Dr., Suite 101 biadiagnostics.com
BOOth 10 Colchester, VT 05446 info@biadiagnostics.com




OUR SPONSORS

OUR SPONSORS

Presenting Sponsor
Rebel Grown

W

REBEL

GROWN

Platinum Sponsors

Higher Elevation, EEE%KSET
Rocket Seeds
Stage Sponsors
Mountain View Security, MOUNTAIN viEW CONTEMPO
Contempo Spegcialty Cannabis Division SPECIALTY PACKAGING
Bag Sponsor o
CannaPlanners £ CannaPlanners
Wristband Sponsor - N .
oeenies S Bia liagnotics
Gold Sponsors ) \\'5
Ceres Collaborative, ég CERES cannatrol.
White River GroPro, ory « cune - srons
Cannatrol, Weite River d A ®
Topbar Technology ROWPRO TOPBAR
Silver Sponsors setronics .
Setronics, security integrators L\@/ virtualbudz
Solink, . .
Cultivate Consulting, SOLINK
VirtualBudz, ;

Cottrell Paper,
Energy Resource Integration
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NECANN

2023 VERMONT CANNABIS
& HEMP CONVENTION

Champlain Valley Exposition | Essex Junction, Vermont
May 6-7, 2023
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EXHIBITORS

10

EXHIBITORLIST A-Z

Booth

302
412
322
330
232
206
413
10
304
45
313
429
4
212
312
402
512
532
1
52
318
430
514
530
126
10
616
336
329
720
428
516

I MAY

Exhibitor

AdaptiveHR | OneDigital
Advanced Nutrients
Amoretti

Anthos Seeds

Atlas Seed

ATM Advantage

BENS BEST BLNZ

Bia Diagnostics Laboratories
BIC USA, Inc.

bio365

BioTrack

Blimburn Seeds

Blue Bloods Grow

Brook + Whittle

Bushy Beard Cultivation
Cannabis Caboose LLC
Cannabis farmers union
Cannabis Retailers Association of Vermont (CRAV)
CannaPlanners

Cannaster Supply LLC
Cannatrol

Capital Cannabis Company
Ceres Collaborative

Click Heaters

Cold War Organics
Contempo Specialty Packaging
Cottrell Paper Co., Inc.
Craft Cannabis Co

Creative Labels of Vermont
Creative Services, Inc. (CSI)
CT Greenhouse

Cultivate Consulting

Booth

527
229
618
2
122
51
436
708
63
418
529
222
400
316
432
306
324
129
620
116
610
724
308
326
217

62
228
124
528
420
627

Exhibitor

Destiny Genetics
Dispoze-a-Bowl

Efficiency Vermont

Energy Resources Integration
ERC Provider

EstTech Inc

Euphoria Cannabis Products, llc
EVG Performance

Family Tree Cannabis Co.
Fierce

Fishwhistle Smokes

Forbins

Gaston Weed Company

Good Harbor Cannabis Insurance
Grass Queen

Green Mountain Patients Alliance
GrowSpan

Hemp Hollow Processing
Herring Bank

Higher Elevation
Horticultural Professionals
Humidi.co

Hygrozyme

Imio

Industrial Automation Supply
Integrated Security Group
Juice Joint LLC

Kria Botanicals

LeafGuard

Lighthouse Biz Solutions LLC
Magic Mann

Maine Oxy




EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITORLIST A-Z

Booth Exhibitor Booth Exhibitor
14 Matt Clark's Northern Basement Systems 218 VTreatz
506  Meristem Farms 106 We Clean Heat Pumps
208  Militor’s Leaf 426 Weed Workforce
118 Mountain View Security 504  WeedStreetNOW
612 Nerds Genetics 40  White River Growpro
202  Niagara Label 524 X-ract Vermont
422 Off Piste Farm 522 X-Tract Vermont
328  Ojorojo Cannabis 12 Yellowhammer Genetics
128  Onward Analytics 327  Zoom Technologies

220  PotAdvisor

114 Rebel Grown
404  Rhize Cannabis Company

104  ROCKET SEEDS

518  Same Sun of Vermont

536  Satori VT
630  Seedsman / Tiger One Distribution

20  Setronics Corp.

416 Solink

626  Somewhere On The Mountain
300  Strange Kloudz/5 Seasons Cannabis CO
332 Sunrun

520  The Ellerkamp Company

210 The Gramercy Company

224 The Insurance Center

314 TOPBAR TECHNOLOGY INC
406  True-802 Cannabis
204 UFCW Local 371

526  Valley Meade Dispensary

427 Vermont Compost Company
408  Vermont NORML

424 VSU, Castleton: Cannabis Studies
T Virtualbudz

>
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EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITOR LIST
BY BOOTH NUMBER

Booth

2

IS

104
106
110
114
116
17
118
122
124
126
128
129
202
204
206
208
210
212
217

Exhibitor

Energy Resources Integration
Blue Bloods Grow

Integrated Security Group
Bia Diagnostics Laboratories
Yellowhammer Genetics

Matt Clark’s Northern Basement Systems
Setronics Corp.

White River Growpro

bio365

EstTechInc

Cannaster Supply LLC

Juice Joint LLC

Family Tree Cannabis Co.
ROCKET SEEDS

We Clean Heat Pumps
Contempo Specialty Packaging
Rebel Grown

Higher Elevation
CannaPlanners

Mountain View Security

ERC Provider

LeafGuard

Cold War Organics

Onward Analytics

Hemp Hollow Processing
Niagara Label

UFCW Local 371

ATM Advantage

Milltor’s Leaf

The Gramercy Company
Brook + Whittle

Industrial Automation Supply
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Booth

218
220
222
224
228
229
232
300
302
304
306
308

312

313

314

316

318
322
324
326
327
328
329
330
332
336
400
402
404
406
408

412

Exhibitor

VTreatz

PotAdvisor

Forbins

The Insurance Center

Kria Botanicals
Dispoze-a-Bowl

Atlas Seed

Strange Kloudz/5 Seasons Cannabis CO
AdaptiveHR | OneDigital
BIC USA, Inc.

Green Mountain Patients Alliance
Hygrozyme

Bushy Beard Cultivation
BioTrack

TOPBAR TECHNOLOGY INC
Good Harbor Cannabis Insurance
Cannatrol

Amoretti

GrowSpan

Imio

Zoom Technologies

Ojorojo Cannabis

Creative Labels of Vermont
Anthos Seeds

Sunrun

Craft Cannabis Co

Gaston Weed Company
Cannabis Caboose LLC
Rhize Cannabis Company
True-802 Cannabis
Vermont NORML

Advanced Nutrients




EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITOR LIST
BY BOOTH NUMBER

Booth  Exhibitor Booth  Exhibitor

413 BENSBEST BLNZ 618  Efficiency Vermont

416 Solink 620  Herring Bank

418  Fierce 626  Somewhere On The Mountain
420  Magic Mann 627  Maine Oxy

422 Off Piste Farm 630  Seedsman / Tiger One Dlstribution
424 V8U, Castleton: Cannabis Studies 708  EVG Performance

426 Weed Workforce 716 Virtualbudz

427 Vermont Compost Company 720  Creative Services, Inc. (CSI)

428  CT Greenhouse 724 Humidico

429  Blimburn Seeds
430  Capital Cannabis Company
432 Grass Queen
436  Euphoria Cannabis Products, lic
504 WeedStreetNOW
506  Meristem Farms
512 Cannabis farmers union
514 Ceres Collaborative
516  Cultivate Consulting
518  Same Sun of Vermont
520  The Ellerkamp Company
522 X-Tract Vermont
524 X-Tract Vermont
526  Valley Meade Dispensary
527  Destiny Genetics
528  Lighthouse Biz Solutions LLC
529  Fishwhistle Smokes
530  Click Heaters
532 Cannabis Retailers Association of Vermont (CRAV)
536  Satori VT
610  Horticultural Professionals
612 Nerds Genetics
6

6 Cottrell Paper Co,, Inc.

CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPO, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT | 13




CannaPlanners

CREATIVE | WEB | DIGITAL MARKETING

INEAUE

B MAY 6 & 7 - 20 - §PNECANN ¢+ 23 - VERMONT am
_ ooooooooooooooooooooo —
wmmmmm. JOIN US AT BOOTH 117 o

It's time to grow with professional branding,
packaging, web design, and digital marketing
services tailored to make you stand out in the
budding Vermont cannabis industry.
................. LET'S TALK.

CannaPlanners.com




ERICL OV

CREATIVE LABELS OF UERMONT

CUSTOM LABELS for all of Your

CANNABIS
PRODUCTS

¥ Digital printing v Flexo Printing

v Custom sizes v Foil & Raised Varnish Effects
o Custom colors & Online Ordering

o Special Die Cuts @ Tracking Software

H SALT - e
S,

D
MASSAGE OIL o
25mg CBD (Lavender

Contact us today!

E-MAIL: info@CLOV.com
TELEPHONE: 800-639-7092 802-655-7654
www.CLOV.com
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MORRISVILLE, VT



Proudly Serving the Vermont
Medical Community Since 2012
and the Adult-Use Market
Since October 1st, 2022




VERMONT CANNABIS &
HEMP CONVENTION-
2023 SPEAKER SCHEDULE

Saturday, May 6, 2023

11:00 - 11:50 am | Room 1
Analytical Testing & Vermont Data
Trends from Year 1

Callie Chapman, Holly Heimsath,

Khalil AbedRabbo

11:00 - 11:50 am | Room 2
Cannabis Accounting 101
Christine Gervais

12:00 - 12:50 pm | Room 1

What New Operators Need to Know
That Those in Mature Markets

had to Figure out the Hard Way!
David Gravel, David McManus,

Brendon Robidoux

12:00 - 12:50 pm | Room 2
The Lost War on Drugs
Craig Mitchell, Ben Cohen,
Christopher Walsh

1:00 - 1:50 pm | Room 1
KEYNOTE ADDRESS

The History of Cannabis Concentrates

Kimberly Hooks

2:00 - 2:50 pm | Room 1
The Craftsmanship of
Solventless Concentrates
Laura Bell

2:00 - 2:50 pm | Room 2
Supporting Medical Patients
in Vermont

Amelia Machia

3:00 - 3:50 pm | Room 1
Cheaper and Easier:
Vermont Cultivators Panel
Cyrus Loper, Riely Amerosa,
Jessilyn Dolan, Eduardo Jaime,
Geoffrey Pizzutillo

3:00 - 3:50 pm | Room 2

The True Harms and Benefits of
Cannabis Care According to Data
Dr. Peter Grinspoon

18 | MAY 6-7, 2023



Sunday, May 7, 2023

11:00 - 11:50 am | Room 1
Terpenes>THC
Jessylin Dolan, Riely Amerosa

11:00 - 11:50 am | Room 2
Get Buildout Right from the Start
Brian Anderson, Gretchen Schimelpfenig

12:00 - 12:50 pm | Room 1
Cannabis Breeding in

the Genomics Era

Connor Lewis, Baxter Worthing

12:00 - 12:50 pm | Room 2
Security System Best Practices
for Cannabis Companies

Jesse Harper

1:00 - 1:50 pm | Room 1
Regenerative Agriculture: Good for
your Business and our Planet
Charles Smith, Victoria Holden

1:00 - 1:50 pm | Room 2

Vermont Cannabis Agritourism &
Farm Tours: Let’s Go!

Eli Harrington, Dr. Lisa Chase, Ben Wilcox

2:00 - 2:50 pm | Room 1
Sustainable Sun Grown Cannabis—
Breeding and Genetics

Dan Pomerantz

2:00 - 2:50 pm | Room 2

How To Seed to Sale WITHOUT
Seed to Sale

Aly Piscatelli, Alexandra Ruby

3:00 - 3:50 pm | Room 1
Precision Edible Formulation
Trevor Schell, Emma Rose,
Grayson Glosser, Chris Phillips

3:00 - 3:50 pm | Room 2
Psychedelic Cannabis
Peggy Dippen

CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPO, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT | 19



The only dry, cure and storage system
that gives you total control over the
post-harvest environment.

Our patented Vaportrol technology eliminates the
effects of seasonal humidity and temperature swings,

so you'll produce perfect flower month after month,
harvest after harvest, year after year.

Only Cannatrol gives you:

‘\Iﬁ Better terpene and cannabinoids retention

‘3 Higher yields

ﬂ‘? Fast ROl and reduced labor

.:5 Solutions for turnkey, retrofits and new

construction

]

\'f Cannatrol.

DRY = CURE = STORE

www.cannatrols.com




Wlite River o
ROWPRO

VERMONT'S FULL SERVICE GROW STORE FOR
HOME GROWERS & COMMERCIAL FARMERS

CULTIVATION GEAR
& SUPPLIES

HARVEST, DRY CURE &
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
GROW ROOM DESIGN
& CONSULTING
COMMERCIAL SALES
& SERVICES

POTENCY TESTING

CBD PRODUCTS

W

BULK PRICING

VISIT Us AT  ‘ o S i

BOOTH #40

2 30 SOUTH MAIN ST. | WHITE RIVER JCT.,VT 05001
802-281-6186 | WHITERIVERGROWPRO.COM



